PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Rotzler	09/13/2007
Thomas Grundmann	09/13/2007
Peter Heidecker	09/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTZLER GMBH + CO. KG
Street Address:	Robert-Bosch Str. 4
City:	Steinen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11850708	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49-202-2570371

Email: gudrun.draudt@t-online.de
Correspondent Name: Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt

Address Line 1: Schubertstr. 15a

Address Line 4: Wuppertal, GERMANY 42289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019917 FRAME: 0516

500368711

P \$40 00 118

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHE	REAS, we,		
Name: J	ürgen Rotzler	Address	Bahnhofstr. 10
			79585 Steinen
			Germany
Name: T	homas Grundmann	Address	Beuggener Str. 12B
			79618 Rheinfelden
			Germany
Name: Peter Heidecker		Address	Neugraben 8
			79585 Steinen
			Germany
hereafter	referred to as assignors, have i	nvented o	certain new and useful improvements in
Cont	rol Device with Bus f	or Ope	erating a Machine
for which a	an application for a United State	es Patent	
[] is being	g made herewith;		
[X] was filed on		as U\$	S Application Ser. No. 11/850, 708
		or PC	T Application Ser. No;
AND V	VHEREAS,		
Name:	ROTZLER GMBH + CO. KG		
Address:	Robert-Bosch-Str. 4		
	79585 Steinen	···	
	Germany		
herein refe	erred to as "assignee", is desir	ous of ac	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;			
Now, t	herefore, in consideration of the	sum of o	ne dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,
10/31/02 - ass	sign.we - GEH	Page 1	of 2

PATENT REEL: 019917 FRAME: 0517

Docket No. A 92 998/mmu

and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said considerations, we, the assignors, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Printed Name:	Jürgen Rotzler				
Signature:		Date: _	13	September	2007
Printed Name:	Thomas Grundmann				
Signature:	Jano Mour	Date <u>:</u> _	13	September	2007
	Z				
Printed Name:	Peter Heidecker				
			4.0		
Signature:	1.11.16	Date:	13	September	2007

Page 2 of 2

10/31/02 - assign.we - GEH

RECORDED: 10/04/2007